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UNIVERSITY
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Undergraduate exemptions

English Waiver Guidelines

SLU Madrid - One semester

SLU Madrid - For Placement

IELTS

TOEFL iBT (SLU Institutional TOEFL) + SLUWE
Internet Based TOEFL (including home edition)
PTE

IELA

CAE

CPE

SAT

ACT (English Language Arts)

IB Engiish B: Standard Level

IB Engiish B: Higher Level

IB English A: Language and Literature: Standard Level
IB English A: Language and Literature: Higher Level
IB English A: Literature: Standard and Higher Level

AP English (English Language and Composition or English Literature and
Composition)

Bridge Program
6 (5.0-R&W)
500 +3.0

63
50

176 with a minimum of 169 in Writing
and Listening

Grade C or Higher
No
EBRW score: 500

into ENGL 1500
6.5 (6.0-R&W)
550 + 4.0

80
54

185 with a minimum of 176 in Writing
and Listening

No
Level C1 or higher
EBRW score: 550
21

5
5
5
5
4
3

or higher

* A score of 6 or higher awards advanced placement credit



