

Undergraduate exemptions	SLU Madrid - One semester Bridge Program	SLU Madrid - For Placement into ENGL 1500
IELTS	6 (5.0-R&W)	6.5 (6.0-R&W)
TOEFL iBT (SLU Institutional TOEFL) + SLUWE	500 + 3.0	550 + 4.0
Internet Based TOEFL (including home edition)	63	80
PTE	50	54
IELA	176 with a minimum of 169 in Writing and Listening	185 with a minimum of 176 in Writing and Listening
CAE	Grade C or Higher	No
CPE	No	Level C1 or higher
SAT	EBRW score: 500	EBRW score: 550
ACT (English Language Arts)	20	21
IB English B: Standard Level	4	5
IB English B: Higher Level	4	5
IB English A: Language and Literature: Standard Level	4	5
IB English A: Language and Literature: Higher Level	4	5
IB English A: Literature: Standard and Higher Level	3	4
AP English (English Language and Composition or English Literature and Composition)	No	3 or higher

\* A score of 6 or higher awards advanced placement credit